

## Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



# **NAAC Criterion-IV**

### **Key Indicator - 4.3.5**

Audited income and expenditure statement highlighting the relevant expenditure.

# 4.3.5Evidences



Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, Kangra



# Central University of Himachal Pradesh (ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



### **INDEX**

S. No.	DESCRIPTION	Page No.
1	Audited income and expenditure statement	01



F. No. Acctts. 8-2/CUHP/2023

Department:- Finance & Accounts

	4.3.5 E-Content Development (Audited Expenditu	Amount in Rupees
The amou	unt Spent to provide the facilities Projectors and Wi-Fi etc.	re statement)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount
1	Projectors	1090252.00
2	Software	2408000.00
3	LED's	101810.00
4	Audio Mixer	135111.00
5	Lighting Equipments	62172.00
6	Camera	1183769.00
7	Video Recorder	1450023.00
	Total	6431137.00

#### Note:-

1. All the expenditure tabulated above has been audited by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India (C&AG). The audited Annual Accounts which pertains all year to year expenditure are available on University Website i.e. www.cuhimachal.ac.in

2. The above expenditure can be verified from the Audited Annual Accounts (Shedule-4 Fixed Assets - Computer & Peripherals & Office Equipment Head and Schedule-16- Academic Expenses) which area available on University Website link https://cuhimachal.ac.in/index.php/About\_us/annual\_accounts

चित्त अधिकारी Finance Officer

Central University of Himachal Pradesh हालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh धर्मशाला (हि०प्र०)/Dharamshala (H.P.)-176215